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Other Ancestor Diagrams

Ancestors and Children
of

Samuel Sinnock and Mary Lind�eld
Sam and Mary are progenitors of nearly all Sinnocks currently living in the United States.

With their whole surviving family they immigrated from Sedlescombe, East Sussex to Payson
in 1853 to join their sons, Sam Jr. and George who immigrated as teenagers 17 years earlier.

by Scott Sinnock, June 04, 1995

Immigrants to America



Selected Ancestors of Samuel Sinnock:  Progenitor of most USA Sinnocks

1 Samuel SINNOCK b: 13 Nov 1793 in Hailsham, East Sussex, England, d: 29 Sep 1886 in Payson,
Adams, Illinois, USA, Burial: Payson, Adams, Illinois, USA; Payson New Cemetery, white sandstone
monument in good condition, Residence: Bet. 1813–1819 in Battle, East Sussex, England, Residence:
1841 in Sedlescombe, East Sussex, England; Sedlescombe Hill, Residence: 1851 in Westfield, East
Sussex, England; Gate House, Residence: Bet. 1853–1886 in Payson, Adams, Illinois, USA, Occupation:
Bet. 1813–1880 ; Shoemaker, Cordwainer, Occupation: 1860 ; Farmer, Migration: 1813 ; Intra County,
East Sussex (Hailsham to Battle), Migration: 1819 ; Intra County, East Sussex (Battle to Sedlescombe),
Migration: 1853 ; England to United States, Illinois (Sedlescombe to Payson), Travel: 18 May 1853 ;
London, England to New York, New York aboard ship "Margaret Evans", Travel: 28 May 1853 ; New
York, New York to Payson, Illinois, to join his son, George Sinnock, Religion: Baptist Church, Payson

.....2 James SINNOCK b: 11 Aug 1758 in Hailsham, East Sussex, England, d: 27 Nov 1839 in Hailsham,
East Sussex, England, Cause Of Death: "decay of nature", Occupation: Abt. 1810 ; Laborer

..........3 James SINNOCK b: 15 Jul 1732 in Westham, East Sussex, England; Baptism date is used as the
birth date, d: 10 Jan 1813 in Hailsham, East Sussex, England, Occupation: 1779 ; Lawyer,
Migration: Abt. 1857 ; Intra County, East Sussex (Westham to Hailsham)

...............4 Thomas SENNOCK b: 30 Jun 1695 in Eastbourne, East Sussex, England; Baptism date is used as
the birth date, baptized at St. Mary's, Migration: Abt. 1730 ; Intra County, East Sussex
(Eastbourne to Westham)

....................5 Thomas SINNOCK b: 10 Jan 1667 in Eastbourne, East Sussex, England; Baptism date is used
as the birth date, baptized at St. Mary's, d: 07 Mar 1737 in Eastbourne, East Sussex, England;
Burial date is used as the death date, buried at St. Mary's

.........................6 Elias SINNOCK b: 29 Aug 1613 in Eastbourne, East Sussex, England; Baptism date is used
as the birth date, baptized at St. Mary's, d: 21 Feb 1690 in Eastbourne, East Sussex,
England; Burial date is used as the death date, buried at St. Mary's

..............................7 Christofer SINNOCK b: 17 Apr 1580 in Eastbourne, East Sussex, England; Baptism date
is used as the birth date, baptized at St. Mary's, d: 01 Aug 1651 in Eastbourne, East
Sussex, England; Burial date is used as the death date, Burial: Eastbourne, East Sussex,
England; St. Mary's

...................................8 John SENOKE b: Abt. 1540 in England, d: 27 Aug 1604 in Eastbourne, East Sussex,
England; Burial date is used as the death date, Burial: Eastbourne, East Sussex,
England; St. Mary's

........................................9 ? SENOKE b: Abt. 1505 in England

...................................8 Margarett MERIALL b: Abt. 1545

..............................7 Mary WRENN b: Abt. 1585, d: 02 Jul 1633 in Eastbourne, East Sussex, England; Burial
date is used as the death date, buried at St. Mary's, Burial: Eastbourne, East Sussex,
England; St. Mary's

.........................6 Margery FRANKWELL b: Abt. 1615, d: 08 Jan 1678 in Eastbourne, East Sussex, England;
Burial date is used as the death date, buried at St. Mary's

....................5 Naomi COOPER b: 1668 in Sussex, England, d: 25 Aug 1738 in Eastbourne, East Sussex,
England, Burial: Eastbourne, East Sussex, England; St. Mary's

...............4 Elizabeth LOOKER b: Abt. 1700, d: 07 Mar 1736 in Eastbourne, East Sussex, England

..........3 Sarah MARSHALL b: 07 Oct 1733 in Hailsham, East Sussex, England; Baptism date is used as the
birth date, d: 13 Nov 1811 in Hailsham, East Sussex, England; Burial date is used as the death date,
Burial: Hailsham, East Sussex, England; St. Mary's

...............4 Thomas MARSHALL b: Abt. 1705, d: 26 Apr 1774 in Hailsham, East Sussex, England
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Selected Ancestors of Samuel Sinnock:  Progenitor of most USA Sinnocks

...............4 Elizabeth MEPPAM b: Abt. 1705, d: 18 Jul 1779
.....2 Elizabeth Ruth WELLER b: 28 Jul 1759 in Hailsham, East Sussex, England, d: 28 Feb 1830 in

Hailsham, East Sussex, England
..........3 John WELLER b: 29 Mar 1731 in Hailsham, East Sussex, England, d: 18 Apr 1770 in Hailsham,

East Sussex, England, Burial: Sedlescombe, East Sussex, England; Sedlescombe Church Yard
...............4 Henry WELLER b: 23 Feb 1700 in Hailsham, East Sussex, England; Baptism date is used as the

birth date
....................5 Henry WELLER b: Abt. 1670 in Hailsham, East Sussex, England, d: 25 Jun 1709 in Hailsham,

East Sussex, England
....................5 Bridget (Weller) ? b: Abt. 1670, d: 25 Jun 1709 in Hailsham, East Sussex, England
...............4 Mary MUNGER b: Abt. 1700, d: 11 Dec 1775 in Hailsham, East Sussex, England
..........3 Mary (Weller) ? b: Abt. 1735, d: 03 May 1799 in Hailsham, East Sussex, England

Prepared By:

940 Iowa Ave #4
Palisade, CO 81526

Address:

Phone: (2017)  --  970.464.1466

Email: (2017)  --  ssinnock01@gmail.com

Scott Sinnock (by.FTM... from.Sinnocks.&.Kin.database)Preparer:
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Selected Ancestors of Mary Lindfield:  Progenitor of most USA Sinnocks

1 Mary LINDFIELD b: 03 Aug 1797 in Offham, East Sussex, England, d: 26 Sep 1872 in Payson, Adams,
Illinois, USA, Burial: Payson, Adams, Illinois, USA; Payson New Cemetery, white sandstone monument
in good condition, Residence: Bet. 1813–1819 in Battle, East Sussex, England, Residence: 1841 in
Sedlescombe, East Sussex, England; Sedlescombe Hill, Residence: 1851 in Westfield, East Sussex,
England; Gate House, Residence: Bet. 1860–1870 in Payson, Adams, Illinois, USA, Migration: 1853 ;
England to United States, Illinois (Sedlescombe to Payson), Travel: 18 May 1853 ; London, England to
New York, New York aboard ship "Margaret Evans", Travel: 28 May 1853 ; New York, New York to
Payson, Illinois, to join her son, George Sinnock

+ Samuel SINNOCK b: 13 Nov 1793 in Hailsham, East Sussex, England, m: 07 Sep 1818 in Hamsey,
East Sussex, England; Hamsey Church, Married by Banns, George Shiffner officiating, witness
William Lindfield, d: 29 Sep 1886 in Payson, Adams, Illinois, USA, Burial: Payson, Adams, Illinois,
USA; Payson New Cemetery, white sandstone monument in good condition, Residence: Bet.
1813–1819 in Battle, East Sussex, England, Residence: 1841 in Sedlescombe, East Sussex, England;
Sedlescombe Hill, Residence: 1851 in Westfield, East Sussex, England; Gate House, Residence: Bet.
1853–1886 in Payson, Adams, Illinois, USA, Occupation: Bet. 1813–1880 ; Shoemaker, Cordwainer,
Occupation: 1860 ; Farmer, Migration: 1813 ; Intra County, East Sussex (Hailsham to Battle),
Migration: 1819 ; Intra County, East Sussex (Battle to Sedlescombe), Migration: 1853 ; England to
United States, Illinois (Sedlescombe to Payson), Travel: 18 May 1853 ; London, England to New
York, New York aboard ship "Margaret Evans", Travel: 28 May 1853 ; New York, New York to
Payson, Illinois, to join his son, George Sinnock, Religion: Baptist Church, Payson

.....2 William LINDFIELD b: 14 Apr 1771 in Hamsey, East Sussex, England, d: 22 Jun 1851 in Hamsey,
East Sussex, England, Occupation: Abt. 1850 ; Gardener for Lord Shiffner

+ Mary GOLDSMITH b: Abt. 1771 in Sussex, England, m: 12 Jan 1795 in Hamsey, East Sussex,
England; Married by Banns, d: 28 Sep 1851 in Hamsey, East Sussex, England

..........3 John LINDFIELD b: 06 Jan 1750 in Hurstpierpoint, West Sussex, England, d: 09 Jul 1801 in
Hamsey, East Sussex, England

+ Elizabeth EARLE b: 25 Jun 1749 in Hamsey, East Sussex, England, m: 15 Nov 1770 in Hamsey,
East Sussex, England; Married by Banns, witnessed by Thomas Earle, Elizabeth's father

...............4 John LINDFIELD b: 10 Mar 1714 in Hurstpierpoint, West Sussex, England
+ Sarah SAYERS b: Abt. 1729, m: 09 May 1750 in Hurstpierpoint, West Sussex, England, d: 01

Jul 1819 in Hamsey, East Sussex, England
....................5 John LINDFIELD b: Abt. 1674 in Hurstpierpoint, West Sussex, England

+ Elizabeth DUMBRELL b: Abt. 1675, m: 20 Jul 1697 in Hurstpierpoint, West Sussex,
England

....................5 Elizabeth DUMBRELL b: Abt. 1675
+ John LINDFIELD b: Abt. 1674 in Hurstpierpoint, West Sussex, England, m: 20 Jul 1697 in

Hurstpierpoint, West Sussex, England
...............4 Sarah SAYERS b: Abt. 1729, d: 01 Jul 1819 in Hamsey, East Sussex, England

+ John LINDFIELD b: 10 Mar 1714 in Hurstpierpoint, West Sussex, England, m: 09 May 1750
in Hurstpierpoint, West Sussex, England

..........3 Elizabeth EARLE b: 25 Jun 1749 in Hamsey, East Sussex, England
+ John LINDFIELD b: 06 Jan 1750 in Hurstpierpoint, West Sussex, England, m: 15 Nov 1770 in

Hamsey, East Sussex, England; Married by Banns, witnessed by Thomas Earle, Elizabeth's
father, d: 09 Jul 1801 in Hamsey, East Sussex, England

...............4 Thomas EARLE b: 10 Feb 1718 in Hamsey, East Sussex, England
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Selected Ancestors of Mary Lindfield:  Progenitor of most USA Sinnocks

+ Mary CORNER b: Abt. 1715, m: 08 Sep 1748 in Hamsey, East Sussex, England
....................5 George EARLE b: 27 May 1666 in Hamsey, East Sussex, England, d: 01 May 1732 in

Hamsey, East Sussex, England
+ Mary (Earle) ? b: Abt. 1685, d: 05 Apr 1731 in Hamsey, East Sussex, England

.........................6 Philip EARLE b: Abt. 1634 in Sussex, England, d: 18 Nov 1700 in Hamsey, East Sussex,
England
+ Sarah (Earle) ? b: Abt. 1634 in Sussex, England, d: 12 Jan 1718 in Hamsey, East Sussex,

England
.........................6 Sarah (Earle) ? b: Abt. 1634 in Sussex, England, d: 12 Jan 1718 in Hamsey, East Sussex,

England
+ Philip EARLE b: Abt. 1634 in Sussex, England, d: 18 Nov 1700 in Hamsey, East Sussex,

England
....................5 Mary (Earle) ? b: Abt. 1685, d: 05 Apr 1731 in Hamsey, East Sussex, England

+ George EARLE b: 27 May 1666 in Hamsey, East Sussex, England, d: 01 May 1732 in
Hamsey, East Sussex, England

...............4 Mary CORNER b: Abt. 1715
+ Thomas EARLE b: 10 Feb 1718 in Hamsey, East Sussex, England, m: 08 Sep 1748 in

Hamsey, East Sussex, England
....................5 Francis CORNER b: Abt. 1690 in Sussex, England, d: 20 Feb 1753 in Hamsey, East Sussex,

England
+ Mary (Corner) ? b: Abt. 1690 in Sussex, England, d: 10 Nov 1751 in Hamsey, East Sussex,

England
.........................6 Francis CORNER b: Abt. 1665 in Sussex, England, d: 09 Apr 1703 in Hamsey, East Sussex,

England
+ Elizabeth (Corner) ? b: Abt. 1665 in Sussex, England, d: 12 May 1703 in Hamsey, East

Sussex, England
.........................6 Elizabeth (Corner) ? b: Abt. 1665 in Sussex, England, d: 12 May 1703 in Hamsey, East

Sussex, England
+ Francis CORNER b: Abt. 1665 in Sussex, England, d: 09 Apr 1703 in Hamsey, East

Sussex, England
....................5 Mary (Corner) ? b: Abt. 1690 in Sussex, England, d: 10 Nov 1751 in Hamsey, East Sussex,

England
+ Francis CORNER b: Abt. 1690 in Sussex, England, d: 20 Feb 1753 in Hamsey, East Sussex,

England
.....2 Mary GOLDSMITH b: Abt. 1771 in Sussex, England, d: 28 Sep 1851 in Hamsey, East Sussex,

England
+ William LINDFIELD b: 14 Apr 1771 in Hamsey, East Sussex, England, m: 12 Jan 1795 in Hamsey,

East Sussex, England; Married by Banns, d: 22 Jun 1851 in Hamsey, East Sussex, England,
Occupation: Abt. 1850 ; Gardener for Lord Shiffner
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